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الأسرةالعامة / مسح نفقات ودخل  الإحصاءاتدائرة    Department of Statistics/ Household Expenditure & Income Survey 2010 2010 

 Occupation المهنة

 Sex الجنس

جموعالم  

% 

 أنثى

% 

Total Female 

  المشرعون وكبار الموظفين

  والمديرون

 الإختصاصيون

 الفنيون ومساعدو الإختصاصيين

 الموظفون المكتبيون المساندون

 عاملو البيع والخدمات

 العمال المهرة في الزراعة 
الغابات وصيد الأسماكو   

 الحرفيون والمهن المرتبطة بهم

ت وعمالمشغلو المصانع والآلا   

  التجميع

 العاملون في المهن الأولية

   0.3 

  18.8 

   7.5 

   7.2 

  27.4 

   1.3 

  15.8 

  12.2 

   9.5 

   1.0 

  41.7 

  10.4 

   8.6 

   9.9 

   0.5 

   3.8 

   0.0 

  24.0 

Legislators, senior officials and  
managers  

Professionals 

Technicians and associate professionals 

Clerical support workers 

Services and sales workers 

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery  
workers  

Craft and related trades workers 

Plant and machine operators, and  
assemblers  

Elementary occupations 

 Kingdom (Total) 100 مجموع المملكة

Table 2.20: Distribution of Employed Household Members (15 years and above) by Sex, Occupation and Urban/Rural 

100 

 20.2: جدول

 ذكر

% 

Male 

   0.2 

  14.2 

   6.9 

   7.0 

  30.9 

   1.5 

  18.3 

  14.6 

   6.6 

100 

No عدد
.  

    1898 

  157068 

   76288 

   76980 

  341966 

   16121 

  201952 

  161261 

   72590 

 1106124 

 .No عدد

    2257 

   92346 

   22977 

   19094 

   22018 

    1071 

    8333 

      51 

   53153 

  221301 

 .No عدد

    4154 

  249414 

   99265 

   96074 

  363985 

   17192 

  210285 

  161313 

  125743 

 1327425 

  توزيع أفراد الأسرة المشتغلون

 ../.Contd يتبع/..
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 Occupation المهنة

 Sex الجنس

 المجموع

% 

 أنثى

% 

Total Female 

  المشرعون وكبار الموظفين
  والمديرون

 الإختصاصيون

 الفنيون ومساعدو الإختصاصيين

 الموظفون المكتبيون المساندون

 عاملو البيع والخدمات

  العمال المهرة في الزراعة والغابات
  وصيد الأسماك

المهن المرتبطة بهمن والحرفيو  

  مشغلو المصانع والآلات وعمال
  التجميع

 العاملون في المهن الأولية

   0.3 

  19.6 

   7.8 

   7.0 

  25.4 

   0.9 

  17.3 

  12.3 

   9.4 

   1.0 

  42.0 

  10.1 

   8.6 

  10.0 

   0.2 

   3.5 

   0.0 

  24.5 

Legislators, senior officials and  
managers  

Professionals 

Technicians and associate professionals 

Clerical support workers 

Services and sales workers 

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery  
workers  

Craft and related trades workers 

Plant and machine operators, and  
assemblers  

Elementary occupations 

 Urban (Total) 100 مجموع الحضر

Table 2.20: Distribution of Employed Household Members (15 years and above) by Sex, Occupation and Urban/Rural 

100 

 20.2: جدول

 .No عدد

    2968 

  217522 

   86747 

   77993 

  281512 

    9441 

  191836 

  136598 

  104761 

 1109378 

 .No عدد

    1938 

   80041 

   19211 

   16376 

   19082 

     385 

    6704 

      51 

   46732 

  190521 

 ذكر

% 

Male 

   0.1 

  15.0 

   7.3 

   6.7 

  28.6 

   1.0 

  20.1 

  14.9 

   6.3 

100 

 .No عدد

    1030 

  137480 

   67536 

   61617 

  262430 

    9056 

  185132 

  136547 

   58030 

  918858 

 ../.Contd يتبع/..

 تابع/
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 Occupation المهنة

 Sex الجنس

 المجموع

% 

 أنثى

% 

Total Female 

 المشرعون وكبار الموظفين والمديرون

 الإختصاصيون

 الفنيون ومساعدو الإختصاصيين

 الموظفون المكتبيون المساندون

والخدمات عاملو البيع  

  العمال المهرة في الزراعة والغابات
  وصيد الأسماك

 الحرفيون والمهن المرتبطة بهم

 مشغلو المصانع والآلات وعمال التجميع

 العاملون في المهن الأولية

   0.5 

  14.6 

   5.7 

   8.3 

  37.8 

   3.6 

   8.5 

  11.3 

   9.6 

Legislators, senior officials and managers 

Professionals 

Technicians and associate professionals 

Clerical support workers 

Services and sales workers 

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery  
workers  

Craft and related trades workers 

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers 

Elementary occupations 

 Rural (Total) 100 مجموع الريف

Table 2.20: Distribution of Employed Household Members (15 years and above) by Sex, Occupation and Urban/Rural  

100 

 20.2: جدول

 .No عدد

    1186 

   31892 

   12519 

   18081 

   82472 

    7751 

   18449 

   24715 

   20982 

  218047 

 .No عدد

   30781 

 ذكر

% 

Male 

   0.5 

  10.5 

   4.7 

   8.2 

  42.5 

   3.8 

   9.0 

  13.2 

   7.8 

100 

No عدد

.  

 187266 

 319 

 12305 

 3766 

 2718 

 2936 

 686 

 1629 

 0 

 6421 

   1.0 

  40.0 

  12.2 

   8.8 

   9.5 

   2.2 

   5.3 

   0.0 

  20.9 

 868 

 19587 

 8752 

 15363 

 79536 

 7065 

 16820 

 24715 

 14560 

Contd/ 
حسب الجنس والمهنة والحضر والريف (سنة فأكثر (15  توزيع أفراد الأسرة المشتغلون تابع/  


